
MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 
UNIVERSITY CAMPUS STUDENTS’ UNION ELECTION: 2018-19 

Phase-I 

Schedule of Events for Elections of Students Unions in University / Colleges 

Sr. No. Event Name Date and Time By Whom  

1 Display of voter list (class wise/unit wise/section wise) 11/10/2018 upto 5pm Returning Officer 

2 Inviting Nominations for Elections of CR  12/10/2018 at 10:00 A.M. Returning Officer  

3 
Last Date of Filling Nomination Forms with Returning 
Officers 12/10/2018 upto 05:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

4 Display of List of Candidates  13/10/2018 Upto 12:00 Noon Returning Officer 

5 Submission of Objections with Returning Officer 13/10/2018 Upto 05:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

6 Scrutiny of Nomination Papers  14/10/2018 at 12:00 Noon Returning Officer 

7 Display of the List of Candidates 14/10/2018 at 02:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

8 Withdrawal of Nomination 14/10/2018 upto 04:30 PM Returning Officer 

9 Display of the Final list of Contestants  14/10/2018 upto 05:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

10 Voting for Election of CR 
17/10/2018 from 09:00 A.M. to 
12:00 Noon 

Students (Eligible 
Voters) 

11 Declaration of Result of CR 17/10/2018 at 01:00 P.M. Returning Officer 
 

 

 



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 
UNIVERSITY CAMPUS STUDENTS’ UNION ELECTION: 2018-19 

Phase-II 

Schedule of Election of Officer Bearers /EC Members – 17-10-2018 

Sr. No. Event Name Date and Time By Whom  

1 
Reporting of Elected Class Representative, Returning 
Officer, Polling Officer and Lunch at Tagore Auditorium 17/10/2018 at 2 PM to 3 PM Returning Officer 

2 
Notification of Office Bearers and EC Members from the 
elected CRs  17/10/2018 at 3.00 PM Returning Officer 

3 Filing of Nomination of Officer Bearers and EC Members  17/10/2018 Upto 04:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

4 Display of list of contestants  17/10/2018 at 04:30 P.M. Returning Officer 

5 Submission of Objections and scrutiny  17/10/2018 upto 05:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

6 Scrutiny and objection removal  17/10/2018 upto 05:30 PM Returning Officer 

7 Withdrawal of Nomination  17/10/2018 at 06:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

8 Display of the Final list of contestants  17/10/2018 at 06:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

9 Casting of votes  
17/10/2018 at 07:30 P.M. to 
9.30 P.M. Returning Officer 

10 Counting of Votes and declaration of result  
17/10/2018 at 10:00 P.M. 
onwards Returning Officer 

 

  



M.D.U. CENTRE FOR PROFESSIONAL & ALLIED STUDIES,  

GURUGRAM 

Phase-I 

Schedule of Events for Elections of Students Unions in University / Colleges 

Sr. No. Event Name Date and Time By Whom  

1 Display of voter list (class wise/unit wise/section wise) 11/10/2018 upto 5pm Returning Officer 

2 Inviting Nominations for Elections of CR  12/10/2018 at 10:00 A.M. Returning Officer  

3 
Last Date of Filling Nomination Forms with Returning 
Officers 12/10/2018 upto 05:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

4 Display of List of Candidates  13/10/2018 Upto 12:00 Noon Returning Officer 

5 Submission of Objections with Returning Officer 13/10/2018 Upto 05:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

6 Scrutiny of Nomination Papers  14/10/2018 at 12:00 Noon Returning Officer 

7 Display of the List of Candidates 14/10/2018 at 02:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

8 Withdrawal of Nomination 14/10/2018 upto 04:30 PM Returning Officer 

9 Display of the Final list of Contestants  14/10/2018 upto 05:00 P.M. Returning Officer 

10 Voting for Election of CR 
17/10/2018 from 08:00 A.M. to 
10:30 A.M. 

Students (Eligible 
Voters) 

11 Declaration of Result of CR 17/10/2018 at 12:00 Noon Returning Officer 
 

 

 

 


